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6
16:10

3458 m
8.854 

Cross

Family Sportsday Raceday On Sale Now Novices' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 8.854  (4.753 2.187 1.094 547 273)

1
3458

ML: 8,5

76.20

Disco Annie
8j. b S (Court Cave - Betty Beck)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Graham & Christine Seward

Charlie Maggs

26.12 Aintree 6 68.9 4023 9.506 13,0 B S Hughes Analiese, Hard Dealt, Broomfield Aderra
03.12 Ludlow 3 73.9 3211 5.357 7,5 Nathan Moscrop Supreme George, Nordic Tiger
10.11 Carlisle 5 74.4 3450 4.753 11,0 Nathan Moscrop Red Cadillac, Chase A Fortune, Jackpot D'a
22.06 Hexham U 72.1 3139 7.957 5,5 Nathan Moscrop Glory And Honour, Beny Nahar Road
24.05 Cartmel 4 66.2 3476 7.737 3,2 Nathan Moscrop Coqolino, Horn Cape, Hurricane Ali

2
ML: 9,0

76.20

Icare Colombe
8j. b W (Cokoriko - Valse De Touzaine)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Lawson, Lewis, Macadam & 

Jonathan-J. Burke

17.12 Ludlow 5 73.5 4033 5.281 9,0 J J Burke Followcato, Pepe Le Moko, Planned Paradis
19.11 Warwick 5 72.6 4023 5.413 19,0 J J Burke Chuggy, Another Folly, Thruthelookinglass
01.03 Doncaster 7 73.0 3903 5.827 10,0 J J Burke Queensbury Boy, Doctor Kildare, Bold Reac
24.11 Uttoxeter 5 71.7 4012 4.193 7,5 J J Burke Derryhassen Paddy, Farland, Lud'or
01.11 Uttoxeter 3 69.9 4012 4.193 26,0 J J Burke Western Knight, Julius Des Pictons

3
ML: 6,5

73.90

Hawk Stone
7j. b W (Diamond Boy - Morning Milan)

Trainer: H Dickin
Besitzer: The Mischief Makers

James Best

04.12 Leicester 3 76.2 3121 3.214 7,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Olivia Kate, Out Of Focus
21.04 Chepstow U 76.2 4747 3.697 26,0 James Best Tom Taggle, Ri Na Cuirte, Impecunious
27.02 Ludlow 6 74.4 3172 3.697 7,5 Bradley Harris Greatness Awaits, Snapius, Zucayan
07.02 Kempton 9 72.6 4225 5.281 23,0 James Best Star Of Affinity, The Long Point, Bredon Hill
16.01 Newcastle 8 75.3 3392 3.248 3,7 Bradley Harris Gwennie May Star, Soldier's Leap, Galahad 

4
ML: 13,0

71.70

One Million Dreams
6j. ch W (No Risk At All - Indian Lizzy)

Trainer: Michael Keady
Besitzer: G Chesneaux N Littmoden

J M Quinlan

22.12 Huntingdon 4 74.4 3995 4.018 17,0 Tabitha Worsley Rehill Relic, Lunar Ocean, Applicationofcas
25.11 Southwell 6 75.3 3184 3.248 6,5 S Bowen Secret Vino, Hello Sweety, Little Venice
29.10 Fakenham 3 75.3 3221 3.433 4,3 S Bowen Basilette, Lusso Milan
13.09 Lingfield 2 62.1 2414 4.711 4,0 Fred Daly The Bay Warrior, Kintbury
31.08 Brighton 1 69.4 2394 3.278 13,0 Grace Littmoden Blue Universe, Irezumi

5
ML: 11,0

71.20

Kitsilano
9j. b W (Fame And Glory - Liz's D'estruval)

Trainer: D G Bridgwater
Besitzer: Simon Hunt And Bob Wilson

Brendan Powell

28.12 Leicester 4 72.1 4046 3.697 15,0 Brendan Powell Ballymackie, Moor End, Kapamazov
15.12 Plumpton 3 73.9 3974 5.255 2,6 Brendan Powell Lady Pretender, Summer In Milan
01.12 Plumpton 2 69.9 3419 7.499 17,0 Brendan Powell Jorebel, Jackpot Cash
07.11 Fontwell 6 67.1 3849 5.651 29,0 James Turner Grenadier Jed, Keep Running, Brave Knight
07.12 Clonmel 1 75.7 3835 6.637 4,3 T P Harney The Big Cloud, Eddies Pride

6
ML: 4,0

67.10

Flashy Boy
9j. b W (Sageburg - Shining Lights)

Trainer: R L Llewellyn
Besitzer: On The Gallops Racing Club

Charlie Price

07.10 Stratford 3 67.1 4432 4.832 6,0 Freddie Gingell Copshill Lad, Rebel Intentions
12.05 Ludlow 5 70.3 4275 3.961 4,5 J J Burke Bethpage, Mactavish, Karakoram
05.11 Huntingdon 4 70.8 5038 4.901 6,0 Ben Sutton Chris Cool, For Gina, Top Cloud
30.09 Market Rasen 6 69.9 3749 5.281 3,5 Ben Sutton Prospect House, Man Of The Sea, Captain 
17.06 Uttoxeter 6 70.8 3171 4.357 11,0 Ben Sutton Our Scholar, Soldat Forte, The Big Jetaway

7
ML: 15,0

65.80

Walk The Plank
6j. b W (Affinisea - Shaluna)

Trainer: C Hobson
Besitzer: Rosemary E Hobson

Benjamin Poste

22.12 Huntingdon 5 67.1 3314 3.961 81,0 Benjamin Poste Touquet, Grain Trade, Zoeman
02.12 Southwell U 71.2 4104 3.248 126,0 Benjamin Poste Always A Reason, Feet On The Ground, Bal
13.11 Market Rasen U 71.7 4151 3.812 301,0 Benjamin Poste Moon Over America, Kefir D'oudairies, Dontt
14.02 Fakenham 4 70.8 4024 3.540 301,0 Benjamin Poste Aviation, Escapologist, Elysian Knight
19.01 Fakenham 6 73.0 4024 3.540 301,0 Benjamin Poste Escapologist, Aviation, Mohawk Chief

8
ML: 17,0

64.90

Lone Soldier
8j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Alegralil)

Trainer: C & A Pogson
Besitzer: Pete Wordingham & Charles 

Robert-T. Dunne

31.12 Uttoxeter U 64.4 4837 3.248 23,0 Toby Wynne Express Surprise, Smurfette, Fortunefavors
14.12 Southwell 3 65.3 4883 3.248 4,0 R T Dunne Ali Star Bert, Seasmoke
04.12 Market Rasen 4 66.7 3853 3.961 17,0 Toby Wynne Florita, Girls Best Friend, Forsa Bay
25.11 Southwell 5 68.5 3184 3.248 34,0 C J Todd Secret Vino, Hello Sweety, Little Venice
14.11 Southwell U 68.5 4104 3.294 21,0 Charlie Deutsch Jack Hoola, Top Guy, Streamsforth Lad

9
ML: 3,75

64.40

El Rojo Grande
9j. ch W (Ocovango - Matt Wood)

Trainer: Katy Price
Besitzer: Genghis Racing & Mike Harri

Shane Quinlan

31.12 Warwick 2 64.9 3268 3.961 7,5 Sean Houlihan Stick With Me Sam, Chestnut Pete
13.12 Lingfield 5 65.8 3219 3.248 11,0 Shane Quinlan A Great Excuse, Superstylin, Touquet
07.05 Newton Abbot 2 68.9 3287 4.285 3,5 Shane Quinlan Gwennie May Jem, Crac De Megaudais
24.04 Warwick 2 64.9 3268 3.961 5,0 Shane Quinlan Gwennie May Jem, Flash In The Park
01.04 Kempton 3 64.4 3621 11.169 13,0 Shane Quinlan Lord Of Cheshire, Demoiselle Kap

Ergebnis: Quoten:


